Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Penn
Northridge
Portage

Goshen

Leo

Elkhart

South Bend Adams
Concord
NorthWood
Mishawaka
Plymouth
Elkhart Christian

Watt's My Time

Average Time Score

00:20:07.92
00:20:26.09
00:20:43.84
00:21:05.68
00:21:00.86
00:21:49.93
00:21:49.78
00:22:01.83
00:22:03.10
00:22:12.25
00:22:25.95
00:23:43.64

Printed: 9/9/2023 10:06:38 AM

58

69

91
125
134
185
186
212
224
224
248
311

Name Average Time Finishers
Benton 00:28:09.43 4
Trinity (Greenlawn) 00:20:16.35 1
Mishawaka Christian Athletic C 00:26:01.85 1
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Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

Team Resu

Its

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:20:07.92 10 58
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 172 Mary Eubank 00:18:56.58 1
2 7 174  Ari Balinnang 00:19:52.01 7
3 9 173  Gabby Smith 00:19:54.79 9
4 17 170  Aubrey Morgan 00:20:46.28 16
5 26 177  Sia Grewal 00:21:09.94 25
6 31 178  Kaylie Hanyzewski 00:21:21.65 (30)
7 32 175  Macey Gableman 00:21:22.40 (31)
2 Northridge 00:20:26.09 8 69
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 152 Dakotah Moore 00:19:44.57 4
2 10 158  Addy Long 00:20:04.38 10
3 12 154  Gretchen Ludwig 00:20:16.70 11
4 16 153  Alli Ambers 00:20:44.75 15
5 30 157 Snyder lzzy 00:21:20.03 29
6 47 155  Briene Bemis 00:21:57.20 (43)
7 49 236  Natalie Gillette 00:21:59.33 (44)
3 Portage 00:20:43.84 10 91
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 113 Madisyn Mikels 00:19:47.51 5
2 13 111  Hannah Walsh 00:20:17.86 12
3 20 109  Madilynn Fehiman 00:20:55.40 19
4 23 107  Briana Krapf 00:21:03.63 22
5 34 115 Kara Krapf 00:21:34.80 33
6 41 108  Alannah Sweeney 00:21:46.26 (38)
7 44 106  Arabella Sweeney 00:21:49.30 (41)
4  Goshen 00:21:05.68 8 125
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 314 Kassandra Ortega 00:19:50.48 6
2 22 310 Edith Loera-Arambula 00:21:01.88 21
3 28 302 Lindsay Rodman 00:21:12.43 27
4 38 326  Jetcimani Cid 00:21:40.55 35
5 39 325  Eliza Herber 00:21:43.08 36
6 58 307  Yesenia Medina-Santos 00:22:19.19 (52)
7 63 311 Katherine Rheinheimer 00:22:29.21 (56)
5 Leo 00:21:00.86 8 134
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 117  Rowyn Norris 00:19:08.66 2
2 15 119 AvaBeaty 00:20:39.63 14
3 29 123  Maya Norris 00:21:13.17 28
4 43 120 Isabelle Shenfeld 00:21:48.60 40
5 56 121  Emily Cogdell 00:22:14.25 50
6 73 125  Helena Kortenber 00:23:29.24 (64)
7 82 116  Aly Sauter 00:23:57.18 (71)
6 Elkhart 00:21:49.93 9 185
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 14 143  Ashlyn Anderson 00:20:29.42 13
2 25 137  Valeria Cruz-Portillo 00:21:09.30 24
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Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

3 27 139  Alaina Dibley 00:21:11.34 26
4 54 138  Meghan Grasty 00:22:10.77 48
5 87 140 Rosell Robles 00:24:08.80 74
6 91 142  Harley Eash 00:24:17.85 (77)
7 96 136  Aubrie Fruth 00:25:17.12 (79)
7  South Bend Adams 00:21:49.78 8 186
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
21 372 Emily Shepherd 00:20:59.46 20
2 24 381  Agnes Hasler 00:21:05.58 23
3 42 369 RoseKelly 00:21:48.24 39
4 45 373  Lucy Garvey 00:21:54.18 42
5 71 366  Caleigh Satterfield 00:23:21.44 62
6 83 377  Grace Knutson 00:24:00.41 (72)
7 98 371  Grace Geels 00:25:28.67 (80)
8 Concord 00:22:01.83 8 212
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 340 Zoe Roberts 00:19:54.35 8
2 33 330 Maggie Weldy 00:21:28.65 32
3 52 328  Abriana Davila 00:22:07.85 46
4 66 337  Sharon Hernandez 00:22:52.47 59
5 77 341  AvaPLank 00:23:45.81 67
6 89 342  Alex Brunswick 00:24:15.34 (75)
7 90 339  Guadalupe Salvador 00:24:17.10 (76)
9  NorthWood 00:22:03.10 10 224
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 19 102  Sydney Prenkert 00:20:55.28 18
2 53 95 Savannah Slone 00:22:08.30 a7
3 55 96 Hanna Clyde 00:22:13.95 49
4 59 192  Kyla Mishler 00:22:21.40 53
5 64 99 Marli Hartman 00:22:36.57 57
6 65 97 Ava Zercher 00:22:38.07 (58)
7 68 103  Emma Davidhizar 00:23:12.12 (61)
10 Mishawaka 00:22:12.25 7 224
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
18 128  Savannah Hinton 00:20:50.12 17
2 40 134  Elliana Ellie Buraczewski 00:21:44.02 37
3 51 131  Tori Buraczewski 00:22:07.26 45
4 61 130  Genna Bultinck 00:22:24.09 55
5 81 127  Taryn Naragon 00:23:55.76 70
6 84 129  Miley Varda 00:24:02.47 (73)
7 93 132  Sylvia Shields 00:24:42.92 (78)
11 Plymouth 00:22:25.95 9 248
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 182  Sophie Wray 00:19:20.54 3
2 60 180  Ellie Gifford 00:22:22.99 54
3 67 185  Ally Schadek 00:23:09.54 60
4 75 181 Rylee Laird 00:23:31.19 65
5 76 183  Bailey Edmiston 00:23:45.48 66
6 79 184  Lola Hissong 00:23:52.82 (68)
7 80 186  Lauren Gurtner 00:23:54.00 (69)
12 Elkhart Christian 00:23:43.64 7 311
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

Watt's My Time
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35
57
72
99
100
105
107

160
168
166
165
163
162
159

Sheridan Maxwell
Leah Huber
Lydia Burch
Cozette Brolin
Chloe Smith

Erin Semancik
Lauren Staley
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00:21:39.04
00:22:15.22
00:23:23.28
00:25:36.51
00:25:44.15
00:27:30.05
00:28:23.79

34
51
63
81
82
(83)
(84)
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Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name

© 0 N O b WDN B

a a b b D D B DDA DD DWW WWWWWWWWNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDIERERERRRRERPRERPRPRPRPRPR
P O © 0N O O WNPEP O O NOO OGP WDNMEPOOO®OWNOOOG>DPMWDNDEOOOWONOOOGOO>RMWNDNDLPRELO

Watt's My Time
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(30)
@D
32
33
34

35
36
37

(38)
39
40

(41)
42

(43)

(44)

45

172
117
182
152
113
314
174
340
173
158
105
154
111
143
119
153
170
128
102
109
372
310
107
381
137
177
139
302
123
157
178
175
330
115
160
171
176
326
325
134
108
369
120
106
373
110
155
169
236
112
131

Mary Eubank
Rowyn Norris
Sophie Wray
Dakotah Moore
Madisyn Mikels
Kassandra Ortega
Ari Balinnang
Zoe Roberts
Gabby Smith
Addy Long
Annika Lute
Gretchen Ludwig
Hannah Walsh
Ashlyn Anderson
Ava Beaty

Alli Ambers
Aubrey Morgan
Savannah Hinton
Sydney Prenkert
Madilynn Fehlman
Emily Shepherd
Edith Loera-Arambula
Briana Krapf
Agnes Hasler
Valeria Cruz-Portillo
Sia Grewal
Alaina Dibley
Lindsay Rodman
Maya Norris
Snyder lzzy
Kaylie Hanyzewski
Macey Gableman
Maggie Weldy
Kara Krapf
Sheridan Maxwell
Jena Nash

Janine Mbianda
Jetcimani Cid
Eliza Herber
Elliana Ellie Buraczewski
Alannah Sweeney
Rose Kelly
Isabelle Shenfeld
Arabella Sweeney
Lucy Garvey
Anais Lule

Briene Bemis

Lila Van Hoveln
Natalie Gillette
Brooklyn Reed
Tori BuraczewsKi

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:18:56.58 Penn
FR 00:19:08.66 Leo
SR 00:19:20.54 Plymouth
SO 00:19:44.57 Northridge
SO 00:19:47.51 Portage
JR 00:19:50.48 Goshen
SO 00:19:52.01 Penn
JR 00:19:54.35 Concord
SO 00:19:54.79 Penn
SO 00:20:04.38 Northridge
FR 00:20:16.35 Trinity (Greenlawn)
JR 00:20:16.70 Northridge
SR 00:20:17.86 Portage
SR 00:20:29.42 Elkhart
SO 00:20:39.63 Leo
FR 00:20:44.75 Northridge
JR 00:20:46.28 Penn
SO 00:20:50.12 Mishawaka
SR 00:20:55.28 NorthWood
FR 00:20:55.40 Portage
JR 00:20:59.46 South Bend Adams
SO 00:21:01.88 Goshen
JR 00:21:03.63 Portage
FR 00:21:05.58 South Bend Adams
JR 00:21:09.30 Elkhart
SR 00:21:09.94 Penn
JR 00:21:11.34 Elkhart
SO 00:21:12.43 Goshen
SR 00:21:13.17 Leo
JR 00:21:20.03 Northridge
SR 00:21:21.65 Penn
SO 00:21:22.40 Penn
JR 00:21:28.65 Concord
JR 00:21:34.80 Portage
SO 00:21:39.04 Elkhart Christian
FR 00:21:39.18 Penn
JR 00:21:40.36 Penn
SO 00:21:40.55 Goshen
SO 00:21:43.08 Goshen
JR 00:21:44.02 Mishawaka
JR 00:21:46.26 Portage
SO 00:21:48.24 South Bend Adams
SR 00:21:48.60 Leo
FR 00:21:49.30 Portage
FR 00:21:54.18 South Bend Adams
SR 00:21:56.85 Portage
FR 00:21:57.20 Northridge
FR 00:21:58.31 Penn
FR 00:21:59.33 Northridge
SO 00:22:04.89 Portage
FR 00:22:07.26 Mishawaka
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Watt's My Time

46
47
48
49
50
51

(52)
53
54
55

0

(56)
57

(58)
59
60

(61)

62
63
(64)

65
66
67

(68)
(69)
70
(71)
(72)
(73)

74

(75)
(76)
7

(78)

(79)

(80)
81
82

0
0
0
0
(83)

328
95

138
96

121
168
307
192
180
130
114
311
99

97

337
185
103
312
156
366
166
125
98

181
183
341
104
184
186
127
116
377
129
188
179
140
100
342
339
142
147
132
124
150
136
215
371
165
163
151
375
327
148
162

Abriana Davila
Savannah Slone
Meghan Grasty
Hanna Clyde
Emily Cogdell
Leah Huber

Yesenia Medina-Santos

Kyla Mishler
Ellie Gifford
Genna Bultinck
Ave Gurley

Katherine Rheinheimer

Marli Hartman
Ava Zercher
Sharon Hernandez
Ally Schadek
Emma Davidhizar
Marisol Diaz
Elaina Duthie
Caleigh Satterfield
Lydia Burch
Helena Kortenber
Bridgette Stutsman
Rylee Laird

Bailey Edmiston
Ava PLank

Cassie Hunsberger
Lola Hissong
Lauren Gurtner
Taryn Naragon
Aly Sauter

Grace Knutson
Miley Varda

Taylor Schadek
Kali Newcomb
Rosell Robles
Madelyn Harner
Alex Brunswick
Guadalupe Salvador
Harley Eash

Julie Kercher
Sylvia Shields
Rachel Brooks
Ingrid Horner
Aubrie Fruth

Ellie Dibley

Grace Geels
Cozette Brolin
Chloe Smith
Amelia Avery

Sofia Clark

Mia Mejia

Shalom Boomershine
Erin Semancik

JR 00:22:07.85
SR 00:22:08.30
JR 00:22:10.77
SO 00:22:13.95
SR 00:22:14.25
SO 00:22:15.22
JR 00:22:19.19
SO 00:22:21.40
SO 00:22:22.99
JR 00:22:24.09
SO 00:22:26.25
SO 00:22:29.21
SO 00:22:36.57
SO 00:22:38.07
SO 00:22:52.47
JR 00:23:09.54
JR 00:23:12.12
SR 00:23:12.68
SO 00:23:16.35
JR 00:23:21.44
SO 00:23:23.28
FR 00:23:29.24
SR 00:23:30.04
JR 00:23:31.19
SO 00:23:45.48
SR 00:23:45.81
SR 00:23:48.38
SO 00:23:52.82
SO 00:23:54.00
JR 00:23:55.76
FR 00:23:57.18
SO 00:24:00.41
SO 00:24:02.47
FR 00:24:06.45
SO 00:24:07.91
FR 00:24:08.80
SO 00:24:13.44
SR 00:24:15.34
SO 00:24:17.10
JR 00:24:17.85
FR 00:24:18.67
JR 00:24:42.92
SR 00:24:52.22
FR 00:25:09.62
JR 00:25:17.12
FR 00:25:17.66
SO 00:25:28.67
SO 00:25:36.51
SR 00:25:44.15
K 00:26:01.86
JR 00:26:25.79
JR 00:26:35.79
FR 00:27:03.48
FR 00:27:30.05
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Concord
NorthWood
Elkhart
NorthWood

Leo

Elkhart Christian
Goshen
NorthWood
Plymouth
Mishawaka
Portage

Goshen
NorthWood
NorthWood
Concord
Plymouth
NorthWood
Goshen
Northridge

South Bend Adams
Elkhart Christian
Leo

NorthWood
Plymouth
Plymouth
Concord
NorthWood
Plymouth
Plymouth
Mishawaka

Leo

South Bend Adams
Mishawaka
Plymouth
Plymouth

Elkhart
NorthWood
Concord

Concord

Elkhart

Benton
Mishawaka

Leo

Benton

Elkhart

Elkhart

South Bend Adams
Elkhart Christian
Elkhart Christian
Mishawaka Christian Athletic C
South Bend Adams
Concord

Benton

Elkhart Christian

Page: 6 of 7



Minutemen Classic Cross Country Invitational 2023 - Womens Race

106 0 224  Paola Vazquez JR 00:27:45.42 Elkhart
107 (84) 159  Lauren Staley FR 00:28:23.79 Elkhart Christian
108 0 149  Natalie Smith FR 00:36:05.93 Benton
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